

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE HOPPER RACKS & CANAL DISTRICT FUEL CANOPY

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201280102.02

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

KENT

LETTING DATE : 03/19/13

DISTRICT : M7

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: T201280102

CONTRACT TIME : 90 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : T201280102

THIS PROJECT IS COMPRISED OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF NEW HOPPER
RACKS FOR THE ST. GEORGES, BEAR, AND MAGNOLIA MAINTENANCE
YARDS.

THE WORK AT THE ST. GEORGES MAINTENANCE YARD CONSISTS OF THE
INSTALLATION OF A NEW EIGHT BAY HOPPER RACK. IN ADDITION
THE RELOCATION OF THE EXISTING FENCE, EARTHWORK TO REGRADE
THE SITE, GABC, AND PAVEMENT ARE ALSO INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE
OF WORK.

THE WORK AT THE BEAR MAINTENANCE YARD CONSISTS OF THE
INSTALLATION OF A NEW 12 BAY HOPPER RACK AND FUEL CANOPY.
IN ADDITION TO ANY PAVEMENT REPAIR NECESSARY DUE TO THE
INSTALLATION OF THE HOPPER RACK OR CANOPY.

THE WORK AT THE MAGNOLIA MAINTENANCE YARD CONSISTS OF THE
ADDITION OF TWO 12 BAY HOPPER RACKS WITH NO ROOF STRUCTURES
ALONG WITH THE EARTHWORK, AND GABC.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 04/01/13 to vendor GEORGE & LYNCH, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 770,518.46	90.8569%	100.0000%
1	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901	\$ 848,056.75	100.0000%	110.0631%
2	BOB BREEDING GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC., 26193 BURRSVILLE ROAD, DENTON, MD, 21629	\$ 999,608.50	117.8705%	129.7319%
3	KENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 2 BIG OAK ROAD, SMYRNA, DE, 19977	\$ 1,030,146.50	121.4714%	133.6952%
4	JJID INC, 100 JULIAN LANE, BEAR, DE, 19701	\$ 1,079,309.00	127.2685%	140.0757%
	C B STRUCTURES, INC.		IRREGULAR	

LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	STATEWIDE HOPPER RACKS							
0010	302005	3000.000 TON	25.74930	77247.90	19.60000	58800.00	26.23000	78690.00
	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
	GABC							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE HOPPER RACKS & CANAL DISTRICT FUEL CANOPY

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201280102.02

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

KENT

LETTING DATE : 03/19/13

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)			(1)			(2)
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			GEORGE & LYNCH INC			BOB BREEDING GENERAL CONTRACT
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0020 401801	225.000 TON	99.29979	22342.45	100.15000	22533.75	81.26000	18283.50	
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE) SUPER PAVE TYPE C								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE HOPPER RACKS & CANAL DISTRICT FUEL CANOPY

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201280102.02

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

KENT

LETTING DATE : 03/19/13

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)		
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		BOB BREEDING GENERAL CONTRACT		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 401810	WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 SUPER PAVE TYPE B	330.000 TON	75.53972	24928.11	80.60000	26598.00	76.00000	25080.00
0040 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	36000.00000	36000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	1055.00000	1055.00
0050 763569	BUILDINGS ALL HOPPER RACKS, INCLUDING ADDONS	LUMP	610000.00000	610000.00	700125.00000	700125.00	876500.00000	876500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	770,518.46	\$	848,056.75	\$	999,608.50
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	770,518.46	\$	848,056.75	\$	999,608.50
DBE GOALS			0	%		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE HOPPER RACKS & CANAL DISTRICT FUEL CANOPY

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201280102.02

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

KENT

LETTING DATE : 03/19/13

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION		(3) KENT CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(4) JJID INC		()	
		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 STATEWIDE HOPPER RACKS							
0010 302005	3000.000 TON	42.68000	128040.00	27.50000	82500.00		
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
GABC							
0020 401801	225.000 TON	112.42000	25294.50	106.80000	24030.00		
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS,							
PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE) SUPER PAVE							
TYPE C							
0030 401810	330.000 TON	116.00000	38280.00	96.30000	31779.00		
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS,							
PG 64-22 SUPER PAVE TYPE B							
0040 763000	LUMP	48063.00000	48063.00	50000.00000	50000.00		
INITIAL EXPENSE							
0050 763569	LUMP	790469.00000	790469.00	891000.00000	891000.00		
BUILDINGS ALL HOPPER RACKS, INCLUDING							
ADDONS							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,030,146.50	\$	1,079,309.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,030,146.50	\$	1,079,309.00	\$	
=====							
DBE GOALS			%		%		%